502862860 06/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2909457

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective	TIVE ASSIGNMENT
INVENTO Frame 05 NO. 1365	Assignment to correct the INADVERTENTLY OMITTED R PATRICK JAY KISGEN previously recorded on Reel 029850 50. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF SERIAL 5866 FROM MARVIN C. DANIEL, ERIC M. RICE, GERALD B. RICK JAY KISGEN TO DANIEL DEFENSE, INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARVIN C. DANIEL	02/06/2013
ERIC M. RICE	11/07/2012
GERALD B. ASH	02/01/2013
PATRICK JAY KISGEN	06/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: DANIEL DEFENSE, INC.			
Street Address: 101 WARFIGHTER WAY			
City: BLACK CREEK			
State/Country: GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	31308		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13655866	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048538000

Email: kim.deveau@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27078-0073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY D. SPIER
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy D. Spier/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2014

PATENT 502862860 REEL: 033216 FRAME: 0903

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 8

source=27078-0073_Assignment#page1.tif

source=27078-0073_Assignment#page2.tif

source=27078-0073_Assignment#page3.tif

source=27078-0073_Assignment#page4.tif

source=27078-0073_Assignment#page5.tif

source=27078-0073_Assignment#page6.tif

source=27078-0073_Assignment#page7.tif

source=27078-0073_Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marvin C. Daniel	02/06/2013
Eric M. Rice	11/07/2012
Gerald B. Ash	02/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daniel Defense, Inc.
} }	101 Warfighter Way
City:	Black Creek
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31308

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		
Application Number:	13655866	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048538806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-853-8000

Email: kim.deveau@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27078-0073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy D. Spier.
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT

REEL: 033216 FRAME: 0905

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

In re Application of:

Inventor First Name	Inventor Middle Name	Inventor Last Name		Residence Address	Citizenship
Marvin	C.	Daniel	of	6 Seaton Cross, Pooler, GA 31322	US
Eric	M.	Rice	of	1317 Owen Road, Northwood, OH	US
				43619	
Gerald	B.	Ash	of	8285 Old Louisville Road, Newington,	US
				GA 30446	
Patrick	Jay	Kisgen	of	52 Glenwood Court, Pooler, GA 31322	US

As the below named inventors, we hereby declare that:

Our residences, post office addresses, and citizenship are as stated above next to our names. We believe we are the original, first, and sole inventors of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: "Systems, Methods, and Apparatuses for Installing a Hand Guard on a Firearm," the specification of which:

☐ is attached hereto.

☐ was filed on October 19, 2012, under Application No. 13/655,866.

We hereby state that we have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above. We do not know and do not believe that the same was ever known or used by others in the United States of America before our invention thereof, or patented or described in any printed publication in any country before our invention thereof or more than one year prior to the date of this application. We further state that the invention was not in public use or on sale in the United States of America more than one year prior to the date of this application. We understand that we have a duty of candor and good faith toward the Patent and Trademark Office, and we acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.

We hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code, §119 (a)-(d) of the foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate listed below, and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate disclosing subject matter in common with the above-identified specification and having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:

Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Priority Claimed Under 35 USC §119 YES NO		
			120	110	

We hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, § 119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below:

Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Status: Patented, Pending, Abandoned
61/550,134	US	October 21, 2011	Pending

We hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, §120 of any United States application(s) listed below and, insofar as the subject matter disclosed and claimed in the present application is not disclosed in the prior United States application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code §112, we acknowledge the duty to disclose material information as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Status: Patented, Pending, Abandoned

We further declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patents issuing thereon.

We hereby sell and assign to:

Name of Company: Daniel Defense, Inc.	
Entity Type (optional): corporation	
Address: 101 Warfighter Way, Black Creek, GA 31308	

herein referred to as "Company," the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications, in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations in parts, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said applications, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said applications, or from a division, continuation, continuation in part, or reissue thereof, to the Company

Attorney Docket No. 27078-0073

"Systems, Methods, and Apparatuses for Installing a Hand Guard on a Firearm"

Page 3 of 7

as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of the Company, and its assigns and

legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to the

Company, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or

applications corresponding to any of said applications, in whole or in part, in countries other than the

United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign

applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for

said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or

regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of the Company, or its

designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

And, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division,

continuing, continuation in part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful

oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees,

to obtain and enforce proper protection, including the right to sue for patent infringement, for all said

inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

POWER OF ATTORNEY: We appoint the practitioners associated with Customer No. 29052,

which currently includes: Peter G. Pappas – Reg. No. 33,205; Daniel J. Warren – Reg. No. 34,272;

William L. Warren – Reg. No. 36,714; Malvern U. Griffin III – Reg. No. 38,899; Kevin W. King –

Reg. No. 42,737; Christopher J. Chan – Reg. No. 44,070; Lei Fang – Reg. No. 44,676; James M.

Hannon – Reg. No. 48,565; David Wigley – Reg. No. 52,362; Elizabeth A. Lester – Reg. No. 55,373;

Srikant Viswanadham - Reg. No. 60,111; Joshua B. Aronson - Reg. No. 64,504; Wade H. Walker -

Reg. No. 66,224; Jeremy D. Spier - Reg. No. 64,544; Mia K. Fiedler - Reg. No. 64,885; Gustavo

Narvaez - Reg. No. 65,929; and Michael Lu - Reg. No. 69,436, to prosecute this application and

transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Send correspondence to the address associated with Customer No. 29052, which is:

SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP

999 Peachtree Street, NE

Atlanta, GA 30309-3996

Direct telephone calls to (404) 853-8000

Fax No. (404) 853-8806

24133689.1

FIRST INVENTOR:	
	Date:
Marvin C. Daniel	
WITNESS:	Date:
WITNESS:	Date:
OR	
USE SECTION BELOW ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRE	ESENCE OF A NOTARY
M. CP	Date: 2/6/26/3
Marvin C. Daniel	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	14 6
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of	of 6.5, on this Feb day of
, 2013, personally appeared Mar	vin C. Daniel, who being duly sworn, signed
and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/he	er free act and deed.
. ~	L
(SEAL)	do Storeste
	(Notary Public)

My Commission Expires:

Marsha Grovenstein Notary Public Chatham County, Georgia My Commission Expires March 19, 2016 Attorney Docket No. 27078-0073 "Systems, Methods, and Apparatus for Installing a Hand Guard on a Firearm" Page 5 of 7

SECOND INVENTOR:			
		Date:	7/0/2012
Eric M. Rice			
WITNESS: Time My	odsto	Date:	11-7-12
WITNESS: Livy 5 al	cms	Date:	11-7-12
OR			
USE SECTION BELOW ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRESENCE	E OF A NO	TARY
		D (
Eric M. Rice		Date: _	Add to
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	SS.		
	the Otata of		on this day of
Before me, a Notary Public in and for			
, 2012, personally a acknowledged the foregoing Assignmen			ing duly sworn, signed and
acknowledged the folegoing Assignment	t as mis/ner nee act an	a acca.	
(SEAL)			
	(No	tary Public	;)
	My Commission Ex	pires:	

19502778.1

THIRD INVENTOR:	
	Date:
Gerald B. Ash	
WITNESS:	Date:
WITNESS:	Date:
OR	
USE SECTION BELOW ONLY IF SIGNING IN PE	RESENCE OF A NOTARY
Aug Des	Date: 2-1-(3
Gerald B. Ash	
STATE OF Georgia	
STATE OF Georgia ss.	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State	of <u>Georgia</u> , on this <u>1st</u> day of
tebruary, 2013, personally appeared Ger	rald B. Ash, who being duly sworn, signed and
acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her f	ree act and deed.
Minimum COSS	A. // (4-6-1)
SAL Sommis College	(Notary Public)
My Comp	ission Expires:
O O TAINES 3 COMMI	ission Expires.
AUBLIC TE My Comm	,
.attlitue.	

FOURTH INVENTOR:	,	
Patrick Jay Kisgen	Date:	
WITNESS:	Date:	
WITNESS:	Date:	
OR		
USE SECTION BELOW ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRES	SENCE OF A NOTARY	
Patrick Jay Kisgen	Date: 6/16	11-4
STATE OF		,
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of, 2014, personally appeared Patricl	k Jay Kisgen, who being du	
and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her	free act and deed.	
(SEAL)	(Notary Public)	ste

My Commission Expires:

Marsha Grovenstein
Notary Public
Chatham County, Georgia
My Commission Expires
March 19, 2016

24133689.1

PATENT REEL: 033216 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 06/23/2014